RightFax

82020 NLDLAW 5/20/05 9:56 PAGE 003/009 Fax Server

PAGE 04

04/08/2005 700169194

06.2	1-2004
	EET OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD
	771277 203 JUN 17 PM 3= 0
	FINANCE SECTION Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
<u>e. 17.04</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Sankyo Agro Company, Limited
Sankyo Company, Limited Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Address: 23-14, Hongo 4-chame, Bunkyo-ku
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
Execution date: April 5, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No:	B. Patent No.(s): 5,378,726
Additional numbers	attached? □ Y≥s ■ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Westborough, MA 01581	8. Deposit account number: 14-0930
6/21/2004 LINUELLER 00000011 5378726 1 FC:8021 40.00 0P	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informa original document.	ttlon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Kevin S. Lemack Name of person signing Signature	June 14, 2004 Date
Attorney Docket No.: 441P032Cont. Total number of page	res including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6

THE SAME OF STREET

441P032Cont.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED, (A joint-stock company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Japan), of 5-1, Nihonbashi Honoho 3-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan ("Assignor") is the owner, by assignment, of an interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,378,726 issued on January 3, 1995 and entitled, "NEW HYDRAZINE DERIVATIVE AND PESTICIDAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING SAID DERIVATIVE AS AN EFFECTIVE INGREDIENT" and in the invention which is described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, SANKYO AGRO COMPANY, LIMITED, of 23-14, Hongo 4-chome, Bunkyo-: Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, is desirous ku. Tokyo, of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,378,726;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto SANKYO AGRO COMPANY, LIMITED, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the said U.S. Patent No. 5,378,726 or any parts thereof or any divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations thereof in the United States of America and in the territorial possessions of the United States of America, the said interest to be held by SANKYO AGRO COMPANY, LIMITED, for its own use and behoof, and its successors, assigns or nominees, to the full end of the term for which said letters patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed tay of April

SANKYO ÇOMPANY, LIMITED

Executive Vice-President and

Representative Director

Title

PATENT REEL: 016290 FRAME: 0058